

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26593/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in CR No.119/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

ANIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter,Adv.
Mrs. Sauter Supli,Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed but the same is defective.
Defects in the counter affidavit may be cured within one week. Rejoinder
affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|