

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26593/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in CR No.119/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.C.Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarva Mitter, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gonny J..Raujray, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post again after four weeks finally.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also free to file documents in the meantime.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master|
|