

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26593/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2011 in CR No. 119/2005 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for placing addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mittar, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.For Respondent(s) Ms. Ginny J. Raviraj, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER